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Implementation Grant Proposal 
BCSD Arsenic Management Feasibility Study and Well Design  
Schedule 

Attachment 5 consists of the following items: 

 Work Plan. Attachment 5 provides a detailed schedule of the proposed project. 
 
 

Introduction  
The BCSD Arsenic Management Feasibility Study and Well Design (Planning/Design Project) 
schedule is provided in the following page. The schedule indicates start and end dates along 
with milestones for each of the tasks and linkages/dependencies between tasks. In accordance 
with the PSP, the schedule items align with the work tasks described in Attachment 3 Work Plan 
and Attachment 4 Budget, and include the following items:  
 

• Development of financing 
• Development of environmental documentation (CEQA) 
• Project design and bid solicitation process 
• Acquisition of rights-of- way (Not applicable for this project) 
• Identification and acquisition of all necessary permits 
• Development of a project management plan 
• Construction start and end dates including significant milestones 
• Implementation of any environmental mitigation or enhancement efforts  
• Construction administration  
• Project administration  
• Progress reports and final report submittals 

 
The schedule presented in this attachment assumes the proposed Project is funded, with a 
grant effective award date of October 1, 2013.  
 
 

5 
Attachment 
 



Task Name Start Finish

Grant Award Date Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13
(a) Row (a) Direct Project Administration Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15

Task 1: Administration Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15
Project Administration Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15
Development of Financing Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15

Task 2: Labor Compliance Program Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15
Labor Compliance Program Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15

Task 3: Reporting Fri 10/25/13 Fri 1/30/15
Quarterly Invoices and Progress Reports Fri 10/25/13 Fri 1/30/15
Final Report Fri 1/30/15 Fri 1/30/15

(b) Row (b) Land Purchase / Easement Tue 10/1/13 Tue 12/31/13
Construction Easement Tue 10/1/13 Tue 12/31/13

(c) Row (c) Planning / Design / Engineering / Environmental Documentation Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/23/15
Task 4: Assessment and Evaluation Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/31/14

Hydrogeology Study Tue 10/1/13 Tue 12/31/13
Preliminary Engineering Report Mon 9/1/14 Fri 10/31/14

Task 5: Final Design Wed 1/1/14 Fri 1/23/15
Pilot Test Well Design Wed 1/1/14 Fri 8/29/14
Production Well Design Mon 11/3/14 Fri 1/23/15

Task 6: Environmental Documentation Tue 10/1/13 Tue 12/31/13
Biological and Cultural Surveys Tue 10/1/13 Tue 12/31/13
Mitigated Negative Declaration Tue 10/1/13 Tue 12/31/13

Task 7: Permitting (N/A) Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13
(d) Row (d) Construction / Implementation Mon 3/3/14 Fri 8/29/14

Task 8: Construction Contracting Mon 3/3/14 Fri 4/4/14
Pilot Test Well - Advertisement and Bidding Mon 3/3/14 Mon 3/31/14
Contract Award Tue 4/1/14 Fri 4/4/14

Task 9: Construction Mon 4/7/14 Fri 8/29/14
Subtask 9.1: Site Mobilization and Preparation Mon 4/7/14 Fri 4/11/14
Subtask 9.2: Project Construction Mon 4/14/14 Fri 7/18/14

Drill Pilot Test Mon 4/14/14 Wed 4/30/14
Conduct Zone Sampling and Water Quality Testing Fri 5/30/14 Fri 5/30/14
Prepare Geologic Log and E-Log Tue 7/1/14 Tue 7/1/14
Abandon Pilot Test Well Fri 7/18/14 Fri 7/18/14

Subtask 9.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/29/14
Pilot Well Engineering Inspection Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/1/14
Pilot Well Testing - Hydrogeology and Lab Services Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/29/14

Row (e) Environmental Compliance/ Mitigation/ Enhancement (N/A) Tue 5/25/04 Fri 8/1/08
(f) Row (f) Construction Administration Mon 4/7/14 Fri 8/29/14

Construction Administration Mon 4/7/14 Fri 8/29/14
(g) Row (g) Other Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15

Legal Costs Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/30/15
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